, South
#
, Trlmlng

Theatre
North A : : é\
Exhlhll

Lobby
/\Lunch

@/’

Resnuums Res(rooms
% / Z‘_}a rcl— =

Grand Upton Hal

1 Yore Rd

Registration

North Parking Lot

1:30

2:00

2:30

1:30

2:30
2:50
3:20

THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 2, 2023

AFTERNOON BLUEBERRY SESSION
North Exhibit Lobby (1 RUP: 1C, Priv CORE)
Visions for MSU Blueberry and Small Fruit Research -
Josh VanderWeide, MSU Horticulture
Blueberry Irrigation Management — Younsuk Dong, MSU
Biosystems Engineering
Stem Blights of Blueberries — Tim Miles, MSU Plant
Pathology

AFTERNOON MARKETING SESSION
F111 (0 RUP credits)

Driving Sales Through Digital Relationship Marketing —
Emily Row, Media & Brand Manager, Taste the Local
Difference
Part One: Building and/or Updating Your Digital
Presence
Break
Part Two: Engaging Customers
Part Three: Hot Market Trends: 10 Cents a Meal,
Collaborative Marketing, Subscriptions

In the event of inclement weather,
call Mike Reinke at 269-944-1477 x 210
for cancellation details.

Grand Door Prize Drawings
following afternoon sessions
BOTH DAYS!
Grand Upton Hall

Be sure to save your door prize tickets! Have them
punched at the trade show vendor booths, sign your name
and deposit into the door prize drawing box. Drawings for
prizes will be held in the trade show area both days during

lunch break and after the afternoon sessions.

You are welcome to attend
the Southwest Michigan
Wine Showcase

Wednesday, February 1, 2023
4:30 p.m.

Located in the trade show area

Sponsored by
Lake Michigan College Wine
and Viticulture Technology

The information given herein is supplied with the understanding that no discrimination
is intended and no endorsement by MSU is implied. MSU is an affirmative-action,
equal-opportunity employer. Michigan State University Extension programs and
materials are open to all without regard to race, color, national origin, gender, gender
identity, religion, age, height, weight, disability, political beliefs, sexual orientation,
marital status, family status, or veteran status. Michigan State University occupies the
ancestral, fraditional, and  contemporary lands of the Anishinaabeg — Three Fires
Confederacy of Ojibwe, Odawa, and Potawatomi peoples. The University resides on
Land ceded in the 1819 Treaty of Saginaw.

E Berrien County Printing

Southwest
Michigan

February 1 & 2

Lake Michigan College
Mendel Center
Benton Harbor, Ml

SPONSORED BY:

Michigan g

Grape Society

MICHIGAN STATE
UNIVERSITY

Michigan State
HORTICULTURAL

Society

Extension




8:00

9:00

9:30

10:00

10:15

10:30
10:45

11:15

11:30

11:45

1:30

2:00

2:30

2:50

3:20

3:40

1:30

2:00

2:30

Southwest Michigan

Horticultural Days

WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 1, 2023

Registration and Visit Exhibits
GENERAL SESSION

Upton 101 (2 RUPs: Comm CORE, Priv CORE)
MSU Weather Update — Jeff Andresen, MSU
Geography, Environment and Spatial Sciences

MI Craft Beverage Council Update & Directory —
Jenelle Jagmin, MI Craft Beverage Council

Risk Management for Crops that are Non-Insurable —
Dan Brauer, Michigan FSA

MAEAP Update - Lisa Kuntz, Berrien County
Conservation District

Break

On-Farm Produce Safety Update — Phil Tocco, MSUE
Jackson County

Introduction to Benchmarking — Florencia Colella,
MSUE Newaygo County
Ten Cents a Meal Program — Mariel Borgman, MSUE
Kalamazoo County

Lunch - Visit Exhibits

AFTERNOON TREE FRUIT SESSION
Upton 101 (2 RUPs: 1C, Priv CORE)

Crop Insurance Options for Fruit Growers — Louis
Desenbery, Silveus Insurance
The Future of Tree Fruit IPM Following the Loss of
Chlorpyrifos — John Wise, MSU Enfomology
Break
State of the Michigan Cherry Industry: Cultivating
Promotional Efforts — Chris Bardenhagen, Julie
Gordon, Michigan Cherry Committee
The Dirt on Soil Sampling and Plant Nutrition —
Cheyenne Sloan, MSUE Van Buren County
Useful Tips for Growing High Quality Apples — Mario
Miranda Sazo, Cornell University

AFTERNOON VEGETABLE SESSION
North Training (2 RUPs: 1B, Priv CORE)

Incorporating Solar Energy on Vegetable
Farms — Charles Gould, MSUE Ottawa County
Incorporating Livestock info Vegetable
Rotations — Paul Meulemans, Wild Coyote
Organic Farm
Incorporating Biocontrols for Insect and
Disease Management — Ben Phillips, MSUE
Berrien County

3:00

3:30

1:30

2:30

3:30

9:00

9:40

10:20
10:40

11:20

12:00

9:00

9:30

10:00
10:30
11:00

11:30

12:00

Incorporating Plasticulture Strawberries into
Vegetable Rotations — Ben Kaeb, Heidi's
Farm Market

Commercial Hard Squash Cultivars Exhibit
Differences in Resistance to Phytophthora
Fruit and Crown Rot — Matthew Uebbing,
MSU Plant Pathology

AFTERNOON GRAPE SESSION

North Exhibit Lobby (1 RUP: 1C, Priv CORE)
The Submission of a New Sub-AVA in the Lake
Michigan Shore (followed by grower panel) —
Maxwell Eichberg, Stranger Wine Company
(Michigan Grape Society invited topic)
Michigan Sustainable Viticulture Program /
Certification (followed by grower panel) — Karen
Chou, MSU Animal Science (Michigan Wine
Collaborative invited speaker)
New Viticulture Specialist Infroduction — Mike
Reinke, MSUE Berrien County

THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 2, 2023

MORNING TREE FRUIT SESSION
North Training (3 RUPs: 1C, Priv CORE)

Update on PGRs for Thinning Tree Fruit — Anna
Wallis, MSUE Kent County

How to Avoid Post Harvest Apple Problems — Randy
Beaudry, MSU Horticulture

Break

Explaining Tree Fruit IPM and Food Safety to
Produce Buyers and the Public — Julianna Wilson,
MSU Entfomology

The Apple Bitter Rot Batftle: Management Lessons
Learned - Sara Villani, North Carolina State
University

Lunch - Visit Exhibits
MORNING GRAPE SESSION

Upton 101 (2 RUPs: 1C, Priv CORE)
Potential Economic and Marketing Benefits for
Adding Renewable Energy to Your Farm or Retail
Tasting Room Operation — Charles Gould, MSUE
Ottawa County
Using Fungicides in Vineyards: Balancing
Efficacy, Resistance, Pathogen Target, and
Other Considerations — Tim Miles, MSU Plant
Pathology
Michigan Grape Society Annual Meeting
Break
Grape Insect Control Performance in 2022, and
Options for 2023 — Rufus Isaacs, MSU Enfomology
Limiting the Western Spread of Spotted Laternfly —
Spencer Walse, USDA ARS
Lunch - Visit Exhibits

9:00

9:20

9:50

10:20

10:50

11:20

12:00

9:00

10:15
10:30

12:00

1:30

2:00
2:15

1:30

2:00

2:30

MORNING BLUEBERRY SESSION
North Exhibit Lobby (2 RUPs: 1C, Priv CORE)

Industry Update — Nancy Nyquist (MBC) and
Chad Rendeers (MBBAC)

Quarantine Insect Pests and Trade of
Blueberries — Spencer Walse, USDA ARS

Improving Pollination in Michigan Blueberry
Farms — Rufus Isaacs, MSU Enfomology

Break

Spiking on Biological Control of Fruitworms
with Egg Parasitoids and Bt — Carlos Garcia
Salazar, MSUE Ottawa County

Enviroweather Models — Keith Mason, MSU
Enviroweather

Lunch — Visit Exhibits

MORNING MARKETING SESSION
F111 (0 RUP credits)
Pricing for Profit - Hannah Weber, Green Things
Farm Collective, and Melissa McKendree, MSU
Agricultural, Food and Resource Economics
Break

Recordkeeping and Benchmarking to Maximize
Your Profit Potential — Florencia Colella, MSUE
Newaygo County

Lunch — Visit Exhibits

AFTERNOON TREE FRUIT SESSION

North Training (1 RUP: 1C, Priv CORE)
Impact of Brown Marmorated Stinkbug on
US Exports to Australia and New Zealand —
Spencer Walse, USDA ARS
Michigan Apple Committee Update - Staff
Identification and Management of Leaf Spots on
Apples — Sara Villani, North Carolina State
University

AFTERNOON WINE GRAPE SESSION
Upton 101 (1 RUP: 1C, Priv CORE)

Integrated Late Season Disease Confrol and
Controlling Cluster Rots — Tim Miles, MSU Plant
Pathology

Grapevine Federal Crop Insurance Program — Kim
Harris, Agrilogic Consulting LLC
Modulation of Wine Grape Aroma by the

Environment and Plant Growth Regulator — Josh
VanderWeide, MSU Horticulture



