

Grand Door Prize Drawings following afternoon sessions BOTH DAYS! Grand Upton Hall



Be sure to save your door prize tickets! Have them punched at the trade show vendor booths, sign your name and deposit into the door prize drawing box. Drawings for prizes will be held in the trade show area both days during lunch break and after the afternoon sessions.

THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 2, 2023 AFTERNOON BLUEBERRY SESSION

North Exhibit Lobby (1 RUP: 1C, Priv CORE)

- 1:30 Visions for MSU Blueberry and Small Fruit Research Josh VanderWeide, MSU Horticulture
- 2:00 Blueberry Irrigation Management Younsuk Dong, MSU Biosystems Engineering
- 2:30 Stem Blights of Blueberries Tim Miles, MSU Plant Pathology

AFTERNOON MARKETING SESSION

F111 (0 RUP credits)

1:30 Driving Sales Through Digital Relationship Marketing – Emily Row, Media & Brand Manager, Taste the Local Difference

Part One: Building and/or Updating Your Digital Presence

- 2:30 Break
- 2:50 Part Two: Engaging Customers
- 3:20 Part Three: Hot Market Trends: 10 Cents a Meal, Collaborative Marketina, Subscriptions

In the event of inclement weather, call Mike Reinke at 269-944-1477 x 210 for cancellation details.

You are welcome to attend the Southwest Michigan Wine Showcase

Wednesday, February 1, 2023 4:30 p.m.

Located in the trade show area

Sponsored by

Lake Michigan College Wine and Viticulture Technology

The information given herein is supplied with the understanding that no discrimination is intended and no endorsement by MSU is implied. MSU is an affirmative-action, equal-opportunity employer. Michigan State University Extension programs and materials are open to all without regard to race, color, national origin, gender, gender identity, religion, age, height, weight, disability, political beliefs, sexual orientation, marital status, family status, or veteran status. Michigan State University occupies the ancestral, traditional, and contemporary lands of the Anishinaabeg – Three Fires Confederacy of Ojibwe, Odawa, and Potawatomi peoples. The University resides on Land ceded in the 1819 Treaty of Saginaw.

Berrien County Printing



February 1 & 2

Lake Michigan College Mendel Center Benton Harbor, MI

SPONSORED BY:







	Southwest Michigan	3:00	Incorporating Plasticulture Strawberries into		AAORMINO RIJIERERRY CECCIONI
7	T (' 1) 1D	3:00	Vegetable Rotations – Ben Kaeb, Heidi's		MORNING BLUEBERRY SESSION
Horticultural Days			Farm Market	0.00	North Exhibit Lobby (2 RUPs: 1C, Priv CORE)
•	ierwemim Buye	3:30	Commercial Hard Squash Cultivars Exhibit	9:00	Industry Update – Nancy Nyquist (MBC) and Chad Rendeers (MBBAC)
	WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 1, 2023		Differences in Resistance to Phytophthora Fruit and Crown Rot – Matthew Uebbing, MSU Plant Pathology	9:20	Quarantine Insect Pests and Trade of Blueberries – Spencer Walse, USDA ARS
8:00	Registration and Visit Exhibits		. ,	9:50	Improving Pollination in Michigan Blueberry
	GENERAL SESSION		AFTERNOON GRAPE SESSION		Farms – Rufus Isaacs, MSU Entomology
0.00	Upton 101 (2 RUPs: Comm CORE, Priv CORE) MSU Weather Update – Jeff Andresen, MSU		North Exhibit Lobby (1 RUP: 1C, Priv CORE)	10:20	Break
9:00 9:30	Geography, Environment and Spatial Sciences MI Craft Beverage Council Update & Directory –	1:30	The Submission of a New Sub-AVA in the Lake Michigan Shore (followed by grower panel) – Maxwell Eichberg, Stranger Wine Company	10:50	Spiking on Biological Control of Fruitworms with Egg Parasitoids and Bt – Carlos Garcia Salazar, MSUE Ottawa County
7.00	Jenelle Jagmin, MI Craft Beverage Council		(Michigan Grape Society invited topic)	11:20	Enviroweather Models – Keith Mason, MSU
10:00	Risk Management for Crops that are Non-Insurable – Dan Brauer, Michigan FSA	2:30	Michigan Sustainable Viticulture Program / Certification (followed by grower panel) – Karen	12:00	Enviroweather Lunch – Visit Exhibits
10:15	MAEAP Update – Lisa Kuntz, Berrien County Conservation District		Chou, MSU Animal Science (Michigan Wine Collaborative invited speaker)	12.00	
10:30	Break	3:30	New Viticulture Specialist Introduction – Mike		MORNING MARKETING SESSION
10:45	On-Farm Produce Safety Update – Phil Tocco, MSUE		Reinke, MSUE Berrien County		F111 (0 RUP credits)
11:15	Jackson County Introduction to Benchmarking – Florencia Colella,		THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 2, 2023	9:00	Pricing for Profit – Hannah Weber, Green Things Farm Collective, and Melissa McKendree, MSU
	MSUE Newaygo County		MORNING TREE FRUIT SESSION		Agricultural, Food and Resource Economics
11:30	Ten Cents a Meal Program – Mariel Borgman, MSUE		North Training (3 RUPs: 1C, Priv CORE)	10:15	Break
11:45	Kalamazoo County Lunch – Visit Exhibits	9:00	Update on PGRs for Thinning Tree Fruit – Anna Wallis, MSUE Kent County	10:30	Recordkeeping and Benchmarking to Maximize Your Profit Potential – Florencia Colella, MSUE
	256.7	9:40	How to Avoid Post Harvest Apple Problems – Randy		Newaygo County
	AFTERNOON TREE FRUIT SESSION		Beaudry, MSU Horticulture	12:00	Lunch – Visit Exhibits
	Upton 101 (2 RUPs: 1C, Priv CORE)	10:20	Break		
1:30	Crop Insurance Options for Fruit Growers – Louis Desenbery, Silveus Insurance	10:40	Explaining Tree Fruit IPM and Food Safety to Produce Buyers and the Public – Julianna Wilson, MSU Entomology		AFTERNOON TREE FRUIT SESSION
2:00	The Future of Tree Fruit IPM Following the Loss of Chlorpyrifos – John Wise, MSU Entomology	11:20	The Apple Bitter Rot Battle: Management Lessons Learned – Sara Villani, North Carolina State	1:30	North Training (1 RUP: 1C, Priv CORE) Impact of Brown Marmorated Stinkbug on
2:30	Break		University		US Exports to Australia and New Zealand –
2:50	State of the Michigan Cherry Industry: Cultivating	12:00	Lunch – Visit Exhibits		Spencer Walse, USDA ARS
	Promotional Efforts – Chris Bardenhagen, Julie		MORNING GRAPE SESSION	2:00 2:15	Michigan Apple Committee Update – Staff Identification and Management of Leaf Spots on
	Gordon, Michigan Cherry Committee		Upton 101 (2 RUPs: 1C, Priv CORE)	2.10	Apples – Sara Villani, North Carolina State
3:20	The Dirt on Soil Sampling and Plant Nutrition – Cheyenne Sloan, MSUE Van Buren County	9:00	Potential Economic and Marketing Benefits for Adding Renewable Energy to Your Farm or Retail		University
3:40	Useful Tips for Growing High Quality Apples – Mario Miranda Sazo, Cornell University		Tasting Room Operation – Charles Gould, MSUE Ottawa County		
		9:30	Using Fungicides in Vineyards: Balancing		AFTERNOON WINE GRAPE SESSION
	AFTERNOON VEGETABLE SESSION		Efficacy, Resistance, Pathogen Target, and Other Considerations – <i>Tim Miles, MSU Plant</i>		Upton 101 (1 RUP: 1C, Priv CORE)
	North Training (2 RUPs: 1B, Priv CORE)		Pathology	1:30	Integrated Late Season Disease Control and
1:30	Incorporating Solar Energy on Vegetable Farms – Charles Gould, MSUE Ottawa County	10:00	Michigan Grape Society Annual Meeting		Controlling Cluster Rots – Tim Miles, MSU Plant Pathology
2:00	Incorporating Livestock into Vegetable	10:30	Break Crane Insect Central Performance in 2022, and	2:00	Grapevine Federal Crop Insurance Program – Kim Harris, Agrilogic Consulting LLC
	Rotations – Paul Meulemans, Wild Coyote Organic Farm	11:00	Grape Insect Control Performance in 2022, and Options for 2023 – Rufus Isaacs, MSU Entomology	2:30	Modulation of Wine Grape Aroma by the
2:30	Incorporating Biocontrols for Insect and Disease Management – Ben Phillips, MSUE	11:30	Limiting the Western Spread of Spotted Laternfly – Spencer Walse, USDA ARS		Environment and Plant Growth Regulator – Josh VanderWeide, MSU Horticulture
	Berrien County	12:00	Lunch – Visit Exhibits		

Southwest Michigan